

This is just for UK advisers – it's not for use with clients.

All Fund and Product Charges

This is only a guide to our fund and product charges and the information is subject to change. Please refer to the illustration for the most up to date charges.

Insured Funds

The following information is intended to indicate the yearly charges for the Prudential Risk Managed Passive, Active and PruFund ranges and their availability through our current product range and based on new monies being invested from 21 January 2020. Please note other charges may apply – please see the relevant product Key Features Document for more information: pruadviser.co.uk

The value of any investment can go down as well as up so your customer might get back less than they put in. The information in this document is correct as at May 2021.

PruFund Range of Funds

	Prudential Retirement Account* ¹			Prudential ISA* ²			Prudential Trustee Investment Plan* ³		
	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)
Prudential PruFund Risk Managed 1	0.65	0.11	0.76	1.10	0.11	1.21	1.45	0.11	1.56
Prudential PruFund Risk Managed 2	0.65	0.13	0.78	1.10	0.13	1.23	1.45	0.13	1.58
Prudential PruFund Risk Managed 3	0.65	0.15	0.80	1.10	0.15	1.25	1.45	0.15	1.60
Prudential PruFund Risk Managed 4	0.65	0.17	0.82	1.10	0.17	1.27	1.45	0.17	1.62
Prudential PruFund Risk Managed 5	0.65	0.18	0.83	1.10	0.18	1.28	Not available		
PruFund Growth (Sterling)	0.65	0.20	0.85	1.10	0.20	1.30	1.45	0.20	1.65
PruFund Growth (Euro)	Not available			Not available			Not available		
PruFund Growth (Dollar)	Not available			Not available			Not available		
PruFund Cautious (Sterling)	0.65	0.11	0.76	1.10	0.11	1.21	1.45	0.11	1.56
PruFund Cautious (Euro)	Not available			Not available			Not available		
PruFund Cautious (Dollar)	Not available			Not available			Not available		

Please see relevant Fast Facts for more information on the discounts available. For Retirement Account, please note there's also a product/wrapper charge.

Annual Management Charge (AMC)

This is the charge we take for looking after your investment. This is deducted from your annual return to give you the net return on your investment.

Further Costs

These can include, for example, maintenance costs for property investments and costs associated with investing in infrastructure, such as utilities, transport and renewable energy. These costs can vary over time.

What is important to note is that they're already factored into the returns on your investment. This means you don't need to deduct these from your returns as they are already built into the fund.

¹ Retirement Account Fast Facts

² Prudential ISA Fast Facts

³ Prudential Trustee Investment Plan

⁴ Prudential Investment Plan

Annual Management Charge (AMC)

This is the charge we take for looking after your investment. This is deducted from your annual return to give you the net return on your investment.

Further Costs

These can include, for example, maintenance costs for property investments and costs associated with investing in infrastructure, such as utilities, transport and renewable energy. These costs can vary over time.

What is important to note is that they're already factored into the returns on your investment. This means you don't need to deduct these from your returns as they are already built into the fund.

Prudential Investment Plan*4			Prudential International Investment Bond			International Prudence Bond			Prudential Onshore Portfolio Bond	Prudential International Investment Portfolio
AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)		
1.35	0.08	1.43	Not available			Not available			Not available	Not available
1.35	0.10	1.45								
1.35	0.12	1.47								
1.35	0.13	1.48								
1.35	0.14	1.49								
1.35	0.15	1.50	1.20	0.20	1.40	1.20	0.20	1.40		
Not available			1.20	0.15	1.35	1.20	0.15	1.35		
Not available			1.20	0.06	1.26	1.20	0.06	1.26		
1.35	0.07	1.42	1.20	0.11	1.31	1.20	0.11	1.31		
Not available			1.20	0.09	1.29	1.20	0.09	1.29		
Not available			1.20	0.03	1.23	1.20	0.03	1.23		

The following are the Unit-Linked versions of our Risk Managed Passive and Active ranges. They operate like a OEIC but can only be accessed or held in a life, pension or international insurance product and can be distinguished from their OEIC fund equivalent by the omission of the prefix 'LF' in the fund's name. They are invested almost entirely in the OEIC fund equivalent and have the same 'Investment Objective' but differ in that they hold a slightly larger proportion of their holdings in cash and may be subject to different charging and taxation costs. Consequently their investment performance will be different to their equivalent OEIC fund.

Prudential Risk Managed Passive Fund Range

	Prudential Investment Plan* ⁴			Prudential Trustee Investment Plan* ³			Prudential International Investment Bond			International Prudence Bond		
	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)
Prudential Risk Managed Passive 1	1.08	0.03	1.11	1.00	0.00	1.00	1.18	0.03	1.21	1.18	0.03	1.21
Prudential Risk Managed Passive 2	1.08	0.03	1.11	Not Available			Not Available			Not Available		
Prudential Risk Managed Passive 3	1.08	0.02	1.10				1.18	0.02	1.20	1.18	0.02	1.20
Prudential Risk Managed Passive 4	1.08	0.03	1.11				Not Available			Not Available		
Prudential Risk Managed Passive 5	1.08	0.02	1.10				Not Available			Not Available		

* The figures shown represent the maximum charges. Discounts are applied depending on fund size (see relevant Fast Facts for more information on the discounts available). For Retirement Account (RA) please note there's also a product/wrapper charge.

Please see relevant Fast Facts for more information on the discounts available. For Retirement Account, please note there's also a product/wrapper charge.

¹ Retirement Account Fast Facts

² Prudential ISA Fast Facts

³ Prudential Trustee Investment Plan

⁴ Prudential Investment Plan

Prudential Risk Managed Active Fund Range

	Prudential Investment Plan* ⁴			Prudential Trustee Investment Plan* ³			Prudential International Investment Bond			International Prudence Bond		
	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)
Prudential Risk Managed Active 1	1.34	0.06	1.40	Not Available			1.44	0.06	1.50	1.44	0.06	1.50
Prudential Risk Managed Active 2	1.34	0.07	1.41				1.44	0.07	1.51	1.44	0.07	1.51
Prudential Risk Managed Active 3	1.34	0.07	1.41				1.44	0.07	1.51	1.44	0.07	1.51
Prudential Risk Managed Active 4	1.34	0.07	1.41				1.44	0.07	1.51	1.44	0.07	1.51
Prudential Risk Managed Active 5	1.34	0.08	1.42				1.44	0.08	1.52	1.44	0.08	1.52

* The figures shown represent the maximum charges. Discounts are applied depending on fund size.

Please see relevant Fast Facts for more information on the discounts available. For Retirement Account, please note there's also a product/wrapper charge.

¹ Retirement Account Fast Facts

² Prudential ISA Fast Facts

³ Prudential Trustee Investment Plan

⁴ Prudential Investment Plan

Open-Ended Investment Company (OEIC)

Open-Ended Investment Company (OEIC) funds are collective investment schemes, which allows your clients to pool their money with other investors, so that they can access assets that would be difficult to invest in on their own. The fund manager then invests this across a number of different assets.

The following information is intended to indicate the yearly charges for the Prudential Risk Managed Passive and Active Fund ranges and their availability through our current product range and based on new monies being invested from 21 January 2019. Please note other charges may apply – please see the relevant product Key Features Document for more information: pruadviser.co.uk

Prudential Risk Managed Passive

	Prudential Retirement Account* ¹			Prudential ISA* ²			Prudential Onshore Portfolio Bond			Prudential International Investment Portfolio		
	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)
LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 1	0.23	0.08	0.31	0.48	0.08	0.56	0.23	0.08	0.31	0.23	0.80	0.31
LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 2	0.23	0.07	0.30	0.48	0.07	0.55	0.23	0.07	0.30	0.23	0.70	0.30
LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 3	0.23	0.10	0.33	0.48	0.10	0.58	0.23	0.10	0.33	0.23	0.10	0.33
LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 4	0.23	0.09	0.32	0.48	0.09	0.57	0.23	0.09	0.32	0.23	0.90	0.32
LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 5	0.23	0.10	0.33	0.48	0.10	0.58	0.23	0.10	0.33	0.23	0.10	0.33

Please note that fund names are prefixed with 'LF'. For example LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 1. This is because Link Fund Solutions Ltd are responsible for all the legal and regulatory aspects of the funds.

Please see relevant Fast Facts for more information on the discounts available. For Retirement Account, please note there's also a product/wrapper charge.

¹ Retirement Account Fast Facts

² Prudential ISA Fast Facts

³ Prudential Trustee Investment Plan

⁴ Prudential Investment Plan

Prudential Risk Managed Active

	Prudential Retirement Account* ¹			Prudential ISA* ²			Prudential Onshore Portfolio Bond			Prudential International Investment Portfolio		
	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)	AMC (%)	Further Costs (%)	Yearly Total (%)
LF Prudential Risk Managed Active 1	0.49	0.12	0.61	0.74	0.12	0.86	0.49	0.12	0.61	0.49	0.12	0.61
LF Prudential Risk Managed Active 2	0.49	0.11	0.60	0.74	0.11	0.85	0.49	0.11	0.60	0.49	0.11	0.60
LF Prudential Risk Managed Active 3	0.49	0.12	0.61	0.74	0.12	0.86	0.49	0.12	0.61	0.49	0.12	0.61
LF Prudential Risk Managed Active 4	0.49	0.12	0.61	0.74	0.12	0.86	0.49	0.12	0.61	0.49	0.12	0.61
LF Prudential Risk Managed Active 5	0.49	0.13	0.62	0.74	0.13	0.87	0.49	0.13	0.62	0.49	0.13	0.62

Please note that fund names are prefixed with 'LF'. For example LF Prudential Risk Managed Passive 1. This is because Link Fund Solutions Ltd are responsible for all the legal and regulatory aspects of the funds.

Please see relevant Fast Facts for more information on the discounts available. For Retirement Account, please note there's also a product/wrapper charge.

¹ Retirement Account Fast Facts

² Prudential ISA Fast Facts

³ Prudential Trustee Investment Plan

⁴ Prudential Investment Plan

pruadviser.co.uk

"Prudential" is a trading name of Prudential Distribution Limited. Prudential Distribution Limited is registered in Scotland. Registered Office at Craigforth, Stirling FK9 4UE. Registered number SC212640. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Prudential International is a marketing name of Prudential International Assurance plc. Prudential International Assurance plc, UK Branch is registered in the UK as a branch of Prudential International Assurance plc and its registered address is 3 Sheldon Square, Paddington, London W2 6PR. Registration No. BR017106. Prudential International Assurance plc is authorised and regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland, deemed authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details of the Temporary Permissions Regime, which allows EEA-based firms to operate in the UK for a limited period while seeking full authorisation, are available on the Financial Conduct Authority's website. Prudential International is part of the same corporate group as The Prudential Assurance Company Limited. Both The Prudential Assurance Company Limited and Prudential International are direct and indirect subsidiaries respectively of M&G plc, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom. The Prudential Assurance Company Limited is not affiliated in any manner with Prudential Financial, Inc, a company whose principal place of business is in the United States of America or Prudential plc, an international group incorporated in the United Kingdom.